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Elm Court School 
  Term & Holiday Dates: 2025/ 2026 

                

Term One 2025:  
 

Term One Begins:   
Monday 1st  September 2025 -Year 7 Pupils ONLY  
Tuesday 2nd September 2025 – Years 7 – 11 ONLY  
Tuesday 2nd Sept. – Fri 5th Sept. 2025 -  6th Form Enrolment (by appointment) 
Monday 8th September 2025 – 6th Form return  
 

Term One Ends: Wednesday 22nd October 2025 
Inset Days:  Thursday 23rd October 2025 
Inset Days:  Friday 24th October 2025 
 

Holiday:   Monday 27th October 2025 to  Friday 31st October 2025 
 

Term Two 2025: 
Inset Days:  Monday 3rd  November 2025 
 

Term Two Begins: Tuesday 4th  November 2025 
  

Term Two Ends: Friday 19th December 2025  
 

Holiday:   Monday 22nd  December 2025  to Friday 2nd  January 2026 
 

Term Three 2026: 
 

Term Three Begins:  Monday 5th January 2026   
   
Term Three Ends: Friday 13th February 2026    
 

Holiday:   Monday 16th February 2026 to Friday 20th February 2026 
 

Term Four 2026: 
 

Term Four Begins: Monday 23rd February 2026 
        
Term Ends:  Friday 27th March 2026 
  
 

Holiday:   Monday 30th March 2026 to Friday 10th April 2026 
 

Term Five 2026: 
 

 

Term Five Begins: Monday 13th April 2026 
 
Term Five Ends: Thursday 21st May 2026 
 
 

Bank Holiday: Monday 4th May 2026 - NO SCHOOL FOR PUPILS    
    

Holiday:   Monday 25th May 2026 to Friday 29th May 2026 
 

Term Six 2026: 
 

Term Six Begins: Monday 1st June 2026 
  

School Term Ends:  Friday 17th July 2026  


